we report that during the year under 
review, the Company has redeemed 340 Fully Secured, Un-listed, 
Redeemable, Rated, Dematerialized, Non-Convertible Debentures 
issued on private placement basis to HDFC Bank Limited of the 
face value of ` 10,00,000 each aggregating to ` 34,00,00,000/- 
(Rupees Thirty-Four Crore only) on 29th September, 2020.

For Rathi & Associates
		  Company Secretaries

Himanshu S. Kamdar
Date: 8th May, 2021 		  Partner
Place: Mumbai		  FCS No.: 5171
UDIN: F005171C000260778	 CP No.: 3030

Note: This report should be read with our letter of even date which is annexed as